501862293 03/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Youngtaek HONG	03/15/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13426924	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)766-3644

 Phone:
 7037663777

 Email:
 tlg@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HI-0713

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol L. Druzbick

Total Attachments: 1

source=HI0713Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027908 FRAME: 0603 OP \$40 00 13426924

Docket No.:

HI-0713

ASSIGNMENT

hero	In consideration of the premises and other good and eby acknowledged, the undersigned,	d valuable consideration in har	d paid, the receipt and sufficien	cy of which i
(1)	Youngtack HONG 13.03.15	(4)		
(2)		(5)		
(3)		(6)	~·····································	
who	n have mude a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, ass	sign and taunsfer unto		
LG	Electronics Inc.			
20	Yeouido-dong Yeongdeungpo-gu Seo	ul 150-721 Republic	of Korea	
Re	public of Korea	The state of the s		
	nuccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") U.S.C. 100 in the invention emblod	the entire right, title and interes	t for the United States of Americ	a as defined in
<u>A</u> I	R CONDITIONER			
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was f	Ned on , and ide	ntified by United States Serial No	, ;o
(p)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was a	executed on		
Store opps tebr Con	evals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or twendon for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like aining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paters gas and legal representatives, and without further remainerativing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to	ASSIGNÉE, for its interest a in said application shall hereaft interest, and to render all nect of the United States, upon rion, in and to any improvement papers by the said ASSIGNEE of the invention hereby transferr	s ASSIGNEE, its successors, as er act on behalf of said ASSIGNE restary assistance in making appli- equest of the said ASSIGNEE, ats, and applications for patent its successors, assigns and logal- ed.	signs and logs SE; cation for and its successors based thereon representative
iden Tru	AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KEI utification that may be necessary or desirable in order to compl demark Office, for recordation of this document.	D & ASSOCIATES, ILP the y y with the rules of any issuing a	power to insert on this assignment uthority, including the United Sci	ent any furthe ates Patent and
SIG	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:			
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1)		······································	12.03.15	035
	Nume: Youngtack HONG			.
2)	Namer	,		····
3)	Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
\$)	Name:			
9)				
•	Name:			

PATENT REEL: 027908 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 03/22/2012